HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

FUND: 1

ASSETS

GENERAL FUND

LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL ASSETS

6101
6153

7421
7461
74611
7461A
7461B
7461T
7462
7469
7470
7474
7474A
7475A
7493-B
7499-A
7499-B
7499G
7603

CASH IN BANK
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE
HI EMPLOYER COST

MATC FBO HCS 403(B) PLAN
STATE LIFE INSURANCE

TRANS AMERICA

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
UNEMPLOYMENT BD PAID
WORKERS COMP BD PAID

KTRS WITHHELD PAYABLE

KTRS OMITTED CONTRIBUTIONS
CERS OMITTED CONTRIBUTIONS
DENTAL INSURANCE

STATE HEALTH INSURANCE RMB
MISC EMPLOYEE REFUNDS
GARNISHMENT OF WAGES
PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

6302
7602
8732
8747
8750
8753
8755
8770

REVENUES CONTROL

EXPENDITURES CONTROL
RESTRICTED- SICK LEAVE PAYABLE
COMMITTED - OTHER

ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE
ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT
ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE
UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52
1jann

User:
Program ID:

g1ba%

sht

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
8,045,499.07 67,357,547.58
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.00 6,886.30

.00 -875.00
2,533.33 20,266.64
.00 -15.30

00 -424.29

.00 539.15
-34,609.65 -105,484.97
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.00 100,557.62

00 -144.96

00 5,131.90

.00 -72.48
-6,163.30 -6,612.38
7,019.09 2,182.96
.00 715.71
-365,166.51 2,768,441.66
-365,631.40 1,926,598.45

N ——
-18,056,991.29 -125,609,062.94
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 2 SPECIAL REVENUE FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

20 6101 CASH IN BANK -303,612.40 403,089.66

20 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .00 286.60

TOTAL ASSETS -303,612.40 403,376.26

LIABILITIES |

20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -137,096.64 -303,169.37

20 7481A DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -1,125.00

20 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 109,000.89 446,699.39

TOTAL LIABILITIES -28,095.75 142,405.02

FUND BALANCE - |

20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -1,173,621.23 -10,266,854.55

20 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,614,330.27 11,271,009.64

20 8731 RESTRICTED GRANTS .00 -1,103,236.98

20 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -109,000.89 -446,699.39

20 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 661,364.06

20 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -661,364.06

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 331,708.15 -545,781.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 303,612.40 ~403,376.26
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AL s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DIST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV) FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH IN BANK 15,544.41 819,938.08
TOTAL ASSETS 15,544.41 819,938.08
LIABILITIES . |
22 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -16,567.87 -28,721.30
22 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 7.817.34 55,678.54
TOTAL LIABILITIES -8,750.53 26,957.24
FUND BALANCE ]
22 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -36,911.36 -388,291.61
22 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 37,934.82 304,582.66
22 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER .00 -707,507.83
22 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -7,817.34 -55,678.54
22 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 24,629.02
22 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -24,629.02
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -6,793.88 -846,895.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -15,544.41 -819,938.08
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 3
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION '53- munis

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 25 SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND ACCT FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
25 6106 CASH IN BANK-SCHOOLS .00 1,358,796.02
TOTAL ASSETS .00 1,358,796.02
FUND BALANCE I ————————
25 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER -1,358,796.02
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -1,358,796.02
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -1,358,796.02
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 4
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 310 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
31 6101 CASH IN BANK -1,301,528.00 -656,528.00
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE . ]
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -645,000.00
31 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,301,528.00 1,301,528.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,301,528.00 656,528.00
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 5
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERIOD BALANCE|
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH IN BANK -7,976,505.50 11,044,433.50
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE . ]
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -19,395,576.50
32 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 7,976,505.50 8,351,143.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 6
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
36 6101 CASH IN BANK -3,478,254.37 114,297,871.56
TOTAL ASSETS -3,478,254.37 114,297,871.56
LIABILITIES _
36 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 00
36 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -1,545, 180 21 99,582, 912 38
TOTAL LIABILITIES -1,546,030.21 99,582,062.38
FUND BALANCE _
36 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -48,741.78 -81,861,670.96
36 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 3,527,846.15 37,465,710.03
36 8735 RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1 .00 -69,901,060.63
36 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1,545,180.21 -99,582,912.38
36 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 50,611,539.41
36 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -50,611,539.41
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 5,024,284.58 -213,879,933.94
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 3,478,254.37 -114,297,8/1.56

Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52
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Program ID: glbalsht
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION '53- munis

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 -11,001,308.82
TOTAL ASSETS .00 -11,001, 308.82
FUND BALANCE _
40 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 11,330,743.41
40 8736 RESTRICTED - DEBT SERVICE 00 —329 434.59
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 11,001,308.82
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 11,001,308.82
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 8
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

FUND: 51 FOOD SERVICE FUND

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FOR PERIOD BALANCE

6101 CASH IN BANK -565,134.51 1,912,686.35
6171 INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION .00 257,053.38
64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOW- OPEB .00 430,601.00
6400P DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES .00 1,218,821.00
65410 FUNDED OPEB ASSET .00 133,347.00
TOTAL ASSETS -565,134.51 3,952,508.73
|

7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 66,614.48 -51,536.89
7541p UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY .00 -6,199,943.00
7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -575,299.40 2,637,196.86
77000 DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB .00 -2,151,762.00
7700P DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES .00 -678,148.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES -508,684.92 -6,444,193.03
I

6302 REVENUES CONTROL -772,268.11 -9,722,882.27
7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,270,788.14 7,680,878.57
87370 OTHER OPEB LIAB ENTER FUNDS .00 1,587,814.00
8737p RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION .00 5,659,270.00
8739 RESTRICTED-NEW ASSETS .00 -76,199.14
8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 575,299.40 -2,637,196.86
8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 32,132.75
8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -32,132.75
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 1,073,819.43 2,491,684.30
565,134.51 -3,952,508.73
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 52 DAY CARE FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

52 6101 CASH IN BANK -156,382.77 2,940,598.26

52 64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOW- OPEB .00 80,010.00

52 6400P DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES .00 225,705.00

52 65410 FUNDED OPEB ASSET .00 24,777.00

TOTAL ASSETS -156,382.77 3,271,090.26

LIABILITIES |

52 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2,069.30 -10,213.45

52 7541p UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY .00 -1,149,507.00

52 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -4,876.03 41,707.74

52 77000 DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB .00 -399,821.00

52 7700P DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES .00 -125,461.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES -2,806.73 -1,643,294.71]]

FUND BALANCE |

52 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -173,588.26 -3,777,713.50

52 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 327,901.73 940,793.69

52 87370 OTHER OPEB LIAB ENTER FUNDS .00 295,034.00

52 8737pP RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION .00 1,049,263.00

52 8739 RESTRICTED-NEW ASSETS .00 -93,465.00

52 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 4,876.03 -41,707.74

52 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 70,620.43

52 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -70,620.43

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 159,189.50 -1,627,795.55

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 156,382.77 ~3,271,090.26
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 53 PROPRIETARY FUND- ECCC FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
53 6101 CASH IN BANK 2,695.06 21,131.19
53 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -547.00 6,275.00
TOTAL ASSETS 2,148.06 27,406.19
LIABILITIES |
53 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -184.16 -382.69
53 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 310.87 11,429.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES 126.71 11,046.99
FUND BALANCE —
53 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -6,046.00 -56,027.63
53 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 4,082.10 29,004.13
53 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -310.87 -11,429.68
53 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 18.93
53 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -18.93
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -2,274.77 -38,453.18
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -2,148.06 -27,406.19
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 11
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AL s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 55 PROPRIETARY FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
55 6101 CASH IN BANK -1,970.96 58,174.74
55 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,356.22 5,471.55
TOTAL ASSETS 385.26 63,646.29
LIABILITIES I
55 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -4,761.78 -6,418.14
55 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -4,787.82 11,568.91
TOTAL LIABILITIES -9,549.60 5,150.77
FUND BALANCE I —
55 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -4,328.60 -103,645.96
55 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 8,705.12 46,417.81
55 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 4,787.82 -11,568.91
55 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 5,198.98
55 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -5,198.98
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 9,164.34 -68,797.06
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -385.26 -63,646.29
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 12

User: 1iann
Program ID: glbalsht



HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 56 SCHOOL ENTREPRENEURSHIP FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
56 6101 CASH IN BANK 367.00 4,388.82
TOTAL ASSETS 367.00 4,388.82
LIABILITIES ]
56 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 221.80 471.96
TOTAL LIABILITIES 221.80 471.96
FUND BALANCE ]
56 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -367.00 -4,111.95
56 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 2,420.38
56 8739 RESTRICTED-NEW ASSETS .00 -2,697.25
56 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -221.80 -471.96
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -588.80 -4,860.78
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -367.00 -4,388.82
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 13
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FIDUCIARY FUNDS- TRUST FUNDS FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
70 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 161,599.31
TOTAL ASSETS .00 161,599. 31
FUND BALANCE e
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -161,599.31
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -161,599. 31
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -161,599. 31
Report generated: 03/04/2025 14:52 Page 14
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
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BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERIOD
ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 9,484,003.87
80 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS -32,016.93 15,326,221.26
80 6212 ACCUMULATED DEP LAND IMPR 32,016.93 -7,007,287.89
80 6221 BUILDINGS & BUILDING IMPROVE -10,160.71 347,198,900.50
80 6222 ACCUMULATED DEPREC BUILDINGS 6,173.69 -122,288,365.69
80 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT -315,281.17 3,218,754.30
80 6232 ACCUMULATED DEP TECH EQUIP 315,281.17 -2,864,075.99
80 6241 VEHICLES .00 25,876,919.72
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEP VEHICLES .00 -14,705,448.26
80 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT -139,424.54 9,892,526.44
80 6252 ACCUMULATED DEP GEN EQUIPMENT 221,623.41 -7,061,706.52
80 6261 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS .00 54,985,472.28
80 6302 REVENUES CONTROL 6,132.52 8,152.19
80 8710 INVESTMENT IN GOV. ASSETS -86,005.20 -312,072,895.06
TOTAL ASSETS -1,660.83 -8,828. 85
LIABILITIES ]
80 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,660.83 8,828.85
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,660.83 8,828.85
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,660.83 8,828.85
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025 8

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 81 FOOD SERVICE ASSETS FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

81 6201 LAND .00 16,790.00

81 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS .00 14,406.78

81 6212 ACCUMULATED DEP LAND IMPR .00 -14,406.78

81 6221 BUILDINGS & BUILDING IMPROVE .00 200,715.88

81 6222 ACCUMULATED DEPREC BUILDINGS .00 -192,136.09

81 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT .00 1,779.25

81 6232 ACCUMULATED DEP TECH EQUIP .00 -1,779.26

81 6241 VEHICLES .00 315,299.56

81 6242 ACCUMULATED DEP VEHICLES .00 -223,572.06

81 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT -408,556.23 4,827,663.01

81 6252 ACCUMULATED DEP GEN EQUIPMENT 405,436.89 -3,057,049.76

81 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 5,259.80

81 8711 INVESTMENT IN BUSINESS ASSETS 3,119.34 -1,893,159.53

TOTAL ASSETS .00 -189.20

LIABILITIES - |

81 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 189.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES .00 189.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 189.20
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